Harward, Sonza

Subject: FW: Summer Works Demographics

From: Boyd, Kendall B <Kendall.Boyd@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:14 AM
To: Harward, Sonya <Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: FW: Summer Works Demographics

Sonya,
Per the Equity Committee’s request from yesterday’s meeting, please find below the SummerWorks data. Thank you.

Kendall Boyd, Esq.

Chief Equity Officer

Louisville Metro Government

Office: 502.574.5389

Email: kendall.boyd@louisvilleky.gov
“Knowledge of Self and Determination”

From: Gritton, Michael <Michael.Gritton@kentuckianaworks.org>

Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 10:44 AM

To: James, Vincent <Vincent James@louisvilleky. gov>

Cc: Boyd, Kendall B <Kendall.Boyd @louisvilleky.gov>; Booth, Ernestine <Ernestine.Booth@louisvilleky.gov>; Meeks,
Michael L <Michael. Meeks@louisvilleky.gov>; Wiederwohl, Mary Ellen <MaryEllen Wiederwohl@louisvilleky.gov>;
christopher.locke@kentuckianaworks.org; sarah.ehresman@kentuckianaworks.org; Cindy Read
<Cindy.Read@kentuckianaworks.org>

Subject: Re: Summer Works Demographics

Kendall:

Here are the demographics for the program 2012 - 2019. These numbers are for the "direct placements" we track in the
program, which is a sub-set of the overall number the Mayor reports to the larger community:

Black 70.5%
White 20.1%
Other 4.5%




Hispanic 2.1%

Asian 2.1%
Alaskan/American Indian 0.5%
Hawaiian/Pacific Istander 0.2%

We're still working on the final numbers for 2020. Let me know if you need those as well and we'll be happy to get them
to you as we finalize them.

Many thanks

Michael



